503848336 05/31/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ATSUSHI SUGAMA	04/26/2016
YUKIHIRO NISHIDA	12/16/2015
KAZUYUKI KAGEOKA	04/27/2016
YOSHIAKI HORI	04/27/2016
MANABU OKU	04/26/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NISSHIN STEEL CO., LTD.
Street Address:	4-1, MARUNOUCHI 3-CHOME, CHIYODA-KU,
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	100-8366

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14888975

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(703)504-9415 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2028351111

Email: tlim@clarkbrody.com **CLARK & BRODY Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1700 DIAGONAL ROAD, SUITE 510 Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 12065-0120 NAME OF SUBMITTER: CHRISTOPHER W. BRODY **SIGNATURE:** /CHRISTOPHER W. BRODY/ **DATE SIGNED:** 05/31/2016

Total Attachments: 2 source=ass1#page1.tif

> **REEL: 038748 FRAME: 0400** 503848336

PATENT

EPAS ID: PAT3894984

source=ass1#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 038748 FRAME: 0401

Docket No:

ASSIGNMENT

This is an Assignment of the	e following rights, title and int	erest.
United States of	America rights, title and inte	rest in the invention
	plication No. PCT/JP.	2013/063495
Date of Filing:	May 15, 2013	
For which an ap	plication for a U.S. Patent wa	as executed on
Title of the Invention: MET PRO	HOD FOR PRODUCING A S	STAINLESS STEEL DIFFUSION-BONDED
Inventors (Assignors):	Atsushi SUGAMA, Yukih Yoshiaki HORI, and Man	iro NISHIDA, Kazuyuki KAGEOKA, abu OKU
Assignee(s):	NISSHIN STEEL CO., LTE 4-1, Marunouchi 3-chome, Tokyo 100-8366 JAPAN	D. Chiyoda-ku,
Whereas, we, the above invention identified above and deferred to as "Invention");	re-identified Inventors, have invedescribed in the above-identified	ented certain new and useful improvements in the dipatent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter
And, whereas we desir identified assignee;	e to assign our above-identified	rights, title and interest in the invention to the above
Now, this indenture with acknowledged;	nesseth, that for good and valua	able consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby
applications(s) as identified abo and to any and all Letters Pater in and to any and all reissues a	ove, including any divisions, con nt of the United States, which mand and reexaminations thereof, and no accrue to us with respect to the	ed rights, title and interest in said Invention, said tinuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in ay be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights e filing of applications for patents or securing of
And we hereby authorized States Letters Patent which mainterest thereto;	ze and request the Commission y issue for sàid Invention to sak	er of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and
for filing divisions, continuations reissue or reissues of any Lette	s and continuations-in-part of særs rs Patent which may be granted ime require and prepare at its o	
	April 26.7	e ol b
Atushi Sugan Signature: Atsushi SUGAM	nma	April 26.2016 Date
Yukihiro NISI Signature: Yukihiro NISHID	TIDA	Dec. 16, 2015 Date

Third and subsequent joint inventors are listed on second sheet.

K	azuyuki	KAGEOKA
Signature:	Kazuyuki K	AGEOKA
<u>`</u>	oshiaki	HORE
Signature:	Yoshiaki HC	ORI
	£ . 1 1	. 1.

April 27, 2016

Date

April 27, 2016

Date

April 26, 2016

Date